Publihsed on the 29th day of April, 1967.

No. 14 of 1967.

GUYANA

ORDER

MADE UNDER

THE OFFICIAL DESIGNATIONS ORDINANCE, (Chapter 57).

UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE OFFICIAL DESIGNATIONS ORDINANCE AND BY VIRTUE AND IN EXERCISE OF ALL OTHER POWERS ENABLING HIM IN THAT BEHALF IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL AS FOLLOWS:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Official Designations Order, 1967.
- 2. The schedule to the Official Designations Ordinance is hereby amended by the substitution
 - (a) in the first column, for the designations "Postmaster General" and "Deputy Postmaster General", of the designations "Director of Posts and Telecommunications" and "Deputy Director of Posts and Telecommunications", respectively;
 - (b) in the second column, for the designations Director of Posts and Telecommunications" and "Postmaster General", of the designations "Postmaster General" and "Deputy Postmaster General", respectively.

Ordered this 27th day of April, 1967.

D. J. G. ROSE Governor-General.